GILLING Sydney

Born: 16 Sep 1869 Adelaide, Aus
Died: 12 Jan 1927 (58) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Married: 1 Sep 1894 Lambeth, London, England
MEADOWS Eleanor

Born: Apr 1867 London, England
Died: 6 Jan 1956 (89)

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Gilling Edward James

Born: 27 Jun 1895

Died: Jul 1895 Essex, England
Property:

Sydney:

Town Block 14, Section 9 1920 - 1922
Railway Block 3, Part Lot 15 1922

Eleanor:

Railway Block 3, Lot 22 1920 - 1922
NOTES:

Fruit farm on Beach Rd, Levin
Recognised locally as an authority on horticultural matters
Borough Councillor

See obituary
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Electoral Rolls:

1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954

G15

Sydney
Exeter St
Exeter St
Exeter St
Exeter St
Churchill St
Churchill St

19 Churchill St

Farmer
Insurance Collector

Eleanor
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



