GILLING Sydney

Born:16 Sep 1869Adelaide, AusDied:12 Jan 1927 (58)Levin, NZBuried:Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: Mother:

Married:	1 Sep 1894		Lambeth, London, England			
MEADOWS	S Elear	nor				
<mark>Born:</mark> Died: Buried:	6 Jan 1956 (89)	etery, Levin,	London, England NZ			
<mark>Father:</mark> Mother:						
Children:						
Gilling Born: <mark>Died:</mark>	Edwa 27 Jun 1895 Jul 1895	ard James	Essex, England			
Property:						
Sydney:						
Town Block	14, Section 9		1920 - 1922			

Railway Block 3, Part Lot 15 1922

Eleanor:

Railway Block 3, Lot 22 1920 - 1922

NOTES:

Fruit farm on Beach Rd, Levin

Recognised locally as an authority on horticultural matters

Borough Councillor

See obituary

Electoral Rolls:

	Sydney		Eleanor	
1919	Exeter St	Farmer	Levin	Married
1928	Exeter St	Insurance Collector	Levin	Married
1935	Exeter St		Levin	Widow
1938	Exeter St		Levin	Widow
1946	Churchill St		Levin	Widow
1949	Churchill St		Levin	Widow
1954	19 Churchill St		Levin	Widow